Consideration to approve Resolution No. R88-2017 

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF KUNA, IDAHO 
APPROVING THE COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT FOR ANNUAL 
ASSESSMENT WITH VALLEY REGIONAL TRANSIT AND THE CITY OF 
KUNA; AUTHORIZING THE CITY OF KUNA TO PAY THE ANNUAL 
ASSESSMENT IN THE AMOUNT OF SEVEN THOUSAND EIGHT 
HUNDRED AND FORTY-FOUR DOLLARS ($7,844.00); AND 
AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE AND THE CITY CLERK TO 
ATTEST THE AGREEMENT. 

3. Consideration to approve Resolution No. R89-2017 

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF KUNA, IDAHO 
AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE THE REAL ESTATE LEASE